
 

SCHEDULE TEAM 18 SWEDEN 
Camp in Winnipeg, Canada,  

during April 6-13 2016 
TEAM 18   

 

 

Date Time Activity Venue 

 
Wed. Apr 6 11.00 Assembly Arlanda T5 
 ~11.30 Lunch  Alfredo’s, Sky city 
 14.20 Departure with FI307 Arlanda T5 
 15.30 Arrival to Reykjavik  
 16.45 Departure with FI693 Reykjavik airport 
 17.25 Arrival to Edmonton  
 20.30 Departure with WS304 Edmonton airport 
 23.30 Arrival to Winnipeg 
  Bus to hotel / Truck to arena 
  Check in Delta Winnipeg Hotel 
 
Thu. Apr 7 09.00 Breakfast  Delta Winnipeg Hotel 
 12.00 Lunch  Delta Winnipeg Hotel 
 12.30 Bus to the arena (25 min) 
 14.00-15.50 Ice practice  MTS Iceplex 
 ~16.50 Dinner  MTS Iceplex  
 ~17.20 Bus to the hotel 
 20.30 Evening snack  Delta Winnipeg Hotel 
 
Fri. Apr 8 08.30-09.30 Breakfast Delta Winnipeg Hotel 
 13.30 Lunch Delta Winnipeg Hotel 
 14.30 Bus to the arena 
 16.00-17.50 Ice practice  MTS Iceplex 
 ~18.50 Dinner MTS Iceplex 
 ~19.20 Bus to the hotel 
 21.30 Evening snack  Delta Winnipeg Hotel 
 
Sat. Apr 9 07.30-08.00 Breakfast Delta Winnipeg Hotel 
 08.30 Bus to the arena  
 10.00-11.20 Ice practice  MTS Iceplex 
 ~12.20 Lunch MTS Iceplex 
 ~12.50 Bus to the hotel 
 14.45 Bus to the arena 
 16.10-17.50 Ice practice  MTS Iceplex 
 ~18.50 Dinner MTS Iceplex 
 ~19.20 Bus to the hotel 
 21.30 Evening snack  Delta Winnipeg Hotel 
 
Sun. Apr 10 08.30-09.30 Breakfast  Delta Winnipeg Hotel 
 tba Lunch  tba 
 18.00 Dinner  Delta Winnipeg Hotel 
 22.00 Evening snack  Delta Winnipeg Hotel 
 
Mon. Apr 11 07.45-08.15 Breakfast Delta Winnipeg Hotel 
 08.40 Bus to the arena 
 10.00-11.20 Ice practice MTS Iceplex 
 ~12.20 Lunch MTS Iceplex 
 ~12.50 Bus to the hotel  
 17.00 Dinner Delta Winnipeg Hotel 
 21.30 Evening snack  Delta Winnipeg Hotel 
  



 

Tue. Apr 12 07.15-07.45 Breakfast Delta Winnipeg Hotel 
 08.15 Bus to the arena 
 09.30-10.20 Ice practice MTS Iceplex 
 ~11.20 Lunch MTS Iceplex 
 ~11.50 Bus to the hotel 
 16.00 Pre game meal (pasta and sauce) Delta Winnipeg Hotel 
 16.40 Bus to arena 
 19.00 GAME CAN-SWE MTS Iceplex 
  Dinner MTS Iceplex  
  Bus to the hotel 
 
 
Wedn. Apr 13 10.00 Breakfast and check out Delta Winnipeg Hotel 
 10.30 Bus and truck to Grand Forks (approx. 3h) 
 
Team leaders 
 

 
Andreas Spångberg Team Manager  
Torgny Bendelin  Head Coach  
Niclas Hävelid  Assistant Coach  
Björn Liljander Assistant Coach  
Anders Palm Goalie Coach  
Billy Nilsson Physiotherapist  
Peter Sahlins Equipment Manager  
Jody Norminton Team host  
 
Hotel 

 
Delta Winnipeg Hotel, 350 St Mary Anenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3C 3J2 


